
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Council Implementing Regulation (EU) 2016/466 of 31 March 2016 implementing 
Article 21(2) of Regulation (EU) 2016/44 concerning restrictive measures in view of the situation 

in Libya 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 85 of 1 April 2016) 

On pages 4 and 5, the Annex (concerning Annex III to Regulation (EU) 2016/44), the numbers ‘16.’, ‘17.’ and ‘18.’ in 
front of the listed persons are replaced by the numbers ‘21.’, ‘22.’ and ‘23.’.  

12.8.2016 L 217/81 Official Journal of the European Union EN     


	Corrigendum to Council Implementing Regulation (EU) 2016/466 of 31 March 2016 implementing Article 21(2) of Regulation (EU) 2016/44 concerning restrictive measures in view of the situation in Libya (Official Journal of the European Union L 85 of 1 April 2016) 

